
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010168-2024 

Contract

Technical Review of Turas Platform

NES

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010168

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fc15  

Published 28 March 2024, 8:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NES

2nd Floor, Westport, 102 Westport

EDINBURGH

EH3 9DN

Contact

Declan Walkden

Email

Declan.Walkden@nhs.scot

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010168-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010168-2024
mailto:Declan.Walkden@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nes.scot.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1300
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Technical Review of Turas Platform

Reference number

C002051

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.nes.scot.nhs.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13002
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13002


Page 3 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We are looking for an expert organisation with at least 5 years experience who will bring their
proven experience in similar cloud projects to work with us to provide a technology review
focused on the following:

- Deep dive review of our current technology stack

- Provide an independent view of the current setup

- Provide an overview of what works well and what could be improved

- Make recommendations regarding the infrastructure and technology required to support
the future desired state, whether this be building on current components or replacement
with off the shelf options

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £79,250

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As a minimum the successful supplier will carry out the following tasks and produce the
following deliverables (this list is not exhaustive, additional tasks may be added in agreement
with the successful supplier):



Page 4 to 7

1. Identify duplication of functionality across the platform and provide potential solutions for
rationalisation

2. Review technical stack of current Turas Platform and identify where improvements could
be made

3. Review technical stack of current Turas Platform and advise where external products may
provide a better alternative

4. Provide recommendations of the current technical suitability, or alternatives, including off
the shelf components, to meet the future aspirations of the Turas Refresh programme

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Envelope / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-026961

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C002051

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

/Notice/026961-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Capgemini

36 South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £79,250



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:762386)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T23:16:28+0100
	TCPDF




